## LAWS OF MINNESOTA. CH. 90, 21. 1851.

CHAP. XX.—An Act to dissolve the marriage contract existing between Thomas F. Morton and Mary Morton.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesots, That the marriage contract heretofore existing between Thomas F. Morton and his wife, Mary Morton, be, and the same is hereby dissolved; and the parties to the said contract are hereby restored to all the rights and privileges of unmarried persons.

M. E. AMES, Speaker of the House of Representatives. D. B. LOOMIS, President of the Council.

APPROVED, March nineteenth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETART'S OFFICE, St. Paul, May 13, 1851. I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

C. K. SMITH,

fifty-one.

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.

CHAP. XXI.—. An Act to dissolve the marriage contract between Marcelle Couturier and his wife, Margaret Couturier.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That the marriage contract heretofore existing between Marcelle Couturier and his wife, Margaret Couturier, be, and the same is hereby dissolved; and that the said parties are hereby restored to all the rights and privileges of unmarried persons.

M. E. AMES, Speaker of the House of Representatives. D. B. LOOMIS, President of the Council. AFFROVED, March twenty-fifth, one thousand eight hundred and

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETART'S OFFICE, St. Paul, May 13, 1851. I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy from the original, on file in this office. C. K. SMITH,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.

Dissolution of marriage contract.

March \$5, 1851.

Dissolution of marriage contract.

March 19, 1851.

20